In The Name Of God, The Compassionate, The Merciful

General English

For University Students

W sldifa ¢l gad sl @)

Malek Panahi

£.rdac.l Farhangian University



Malek Panahi— 1341 el ¢ aly

 Aulid g
General English for university students/ Malek Panahi Sl Bl ol
2016, =1395 ¢oa JSa 1da )l c i Oladda
yaa i 201 sl Cliadid,
978-600-8317-05-0 5 /8000 Sl
L R et
gl - Cadlasly
La oL (g s (51 30 (g gme (ooB) 1 i 45 0 i sl
B ) i s Ol gl
(AE) )8 sla S B (a5 gz
English language—Readers(College) § 3250
(o) i) pal slainl y— s 0 S
English language—Study and teaching (Higher) ¢ N e
Dbl — il o RN
Reading comprehension 5 Eyase
PE 1122 /285 9 1395 ¢ Zageay
428/64 D s e
4527282 2 (il o et
o .Y PIAEM )
“ General Ellg].lSh For UmVCl‘Slly d i i Gl saily () 31 e gae u.ugK."'l S LG
Al S il
e S il LIS ;0
¢ 1000 : s 3sa3

1395-d5) - iy Cuys
978-600-8317-05-0 : Sl
51 8000 1 Craf
Sl s (asa 5y

A ) )

(35 LS p 3 Ak cpiga Tarh s jlad paine (S A (5 ) 425 (8 Se (o UGS ol e ¢ )
r}&- I.'.II_)L-.‘I:LE'I

5614643835 : S S 09144526347: ol yaa 3330393: yiai 5 i

makaremi.ali@ gmail.com Sy 5 Sy



Table of Contents

Introduction

Unit One: English-The International Language
Unit Two: Summer Rain
Unit Three: The Fast-Food Revolution
Unit Four: Living in the city
Unit Five: Earthquake
Unit Six: Modern Technology
Unit Seven: Plastic money
Unit Eight: Your Amazing Brain
Unit Nine: Soccer Time
Unit Ten; Education
Unit Eleven: Climate change, Global Warr ing
Unit Twelve: Energy from The Sux
Unit Thirteen: Color Symbolism
Unit Fourteen: The Sun and the $ ars
Unit Fifteen; Scat Belts
Extensive Readings
L. Helen Keller
II. The Sacrec ac"
Il 'The Lasi "= son
Appendices
Common Prefixes and Suffixes
English Irregular with phonetic Transcription
Bibliography

16
26
38
50

78
88
99
110
121
130
140
152
162
178
179
182
184
189
193
196
201



Introduction

General English is designed as a course book for the university students
to attain an active approach to reading comprehension.

The book meludes fifteen units intended to be covered in an academic semester.
Each unit has the following sections.

[. Word study includes key words of the reading passage: their pronunciat:on, parts
of specch, and definitions.

1[. Making prediction part offers questions that relate to the main ided of the
passage. Using tllustrative and the title the students will discuss a) " ‘hac they think

the subject is;

b) what the picture tetls about the subiect ¢) haw they feel & oul 0 subject, taking
carc to cxamine their past expericnee or knowledge of 2o suty, <n

11, Authentic reading passages scrving as a rich'c te. * 70 building students’
vocabulary and developing their reading skills i proded

IV, Different types of comprehensic s qu stio. = waging from casy, truc /falsc
questions, to more challenging wh ques ¢ o= included.

V. Grammar scction intends to mc ivate students (o fcarn basie English sentence
structure.

V1. Free reading inclu’ss a rcading passage to help the students develop a liking
for 'Reading’

VI, Extensive *vad g is intended to provide the students with opportunity to
consolidate >~ 5o ills hat are practiced in cach unil.

Malek Ponahi



