## General English

# For University Students

انگليسي عمومي

برام داد تبجویان دانشگاهها

Malek Panahi

rdand Farhangian University

سر شناسه : يناهي، مالك، 1341 - Malek Panahi General English for university students/ Malek Panahi عنوان و نام پدیدآور: اردبيل: مكارمي، 1395= ، 2016 م مشخصات نشر مشخصات ظاهري: 201 ص: مصور شابک 8000/ تومان 0-05-8317-978 و ضعیت فهر ست نو پسے فبيا انگلیسی بادداشت : يادداشت: عنوان به فارسی: انگلیسی عمومی برای دانشجویان دانشگاه ها أوانويسي عنوان: جنرال اینگلیش... زبان انگلیسی-کتاب های قرانت (دانشگاهی) موضوع موضوع English language—Readers(College) زبان انگلیسی-راهنمای آموزشی (عالی) مو ضوع موضوع English language—Study and teaching (Higher) موضوع خواندن-استنباط Reading comprehension موضوع ر ده بندی کنگ PE 1122 / 285 79 1395 ر ده بندی دیویی 428/64

شناسنامه كتاب

نام کتاب: انگلیسی عمومی برای دانشجویان دانشت، ها "General English For University ، ud nts"

4527282

تالیف: مالک پناهی ناشر: انتشارات مکارمی

تعداد چاپ : 1000

نوبت چاپ : اول-1395

شابك : 0-05-8317 -978 قيمت : 8000 تومان

چاپ و صحافی : شیران نگار

#### انتشارات مكارمى:

ار دبیل ، عالی قاپو، خیابان سی متری، روبه روی هتل نگین، مجتمع تجاری-خدماتی مهدیه، طبقه دوم، پلاک 35، انتشار ات مکار می

كد پستى : 5614643835

تلفن و نمابر:3330393 همراه :09144526347 پست الكترونيكي: makaremi.ali@ gmail.com

#### **Table of Contents**

### Introduction

Unit One: English-The International Language	5
Unit Two: Summer Rain	16
Unit Three: The Fast-Food Revolution	26
Unit Four: Living in the city	38
Unit Five: Earthquake	50
Unit Six: Modern Technology	64
Unit Seven: Plastic money	78
Unit Eight: Your Amazing Brain	88
Unit Nine: Soccer Time	99
Unit Ten: Education	110
Unit Eleven: Climate change, Global Warm ng	121
Unit Twelve: Energy from The Sur	130
Unit Thirteen: Color Symbolism	140
Unit Fourteen: The Sun and the 2 ars	152
Unit Fifteen; Seat Belts	162
Extensive Readings	178
I. Helen Keller	179
II. The Sacrea "Pay"	182
I II .The Last 2 son	184
Appendices	189
Common Prefixes and Suffixes	193
English Irregular with phonetic Transcription	196
Bibliography	201

#### Introduction

General English is designed as a course book for the university students to attain an active approach to reading comprehension.

The book includes fifteen units intended to be covered in an academic semester. Each unit has the following sections.

- I. Word study includes key words of the reading passage; their pronunciation, parts of speech, and definitions.
- II. Making prediction part offers questions that relate to the main idea of the passage. Using illustrative and the title the students will discuss a) what hey think the subject is;
- b) what the picture tells about the subject c) how they feel out to a subject, taking care to examine their past experience or knowledge of the subject.
- III. Authentic reading passages serving as a rich water from building students' vocabulary and developing their reading skills are provided
- IV. Different types of comprehensic questions, to more challenging wh questions, to more challenging wh questions, to more challenging who questions are included.
- V. Grammar section intends to me ivate students to learn basic English sentence structure.
- VI. *Free reading* includes a reading passage to help the students develop a liking for 'Reading'.
- VII. Extensive on ing is intended to provide the students with opportunity to consolidate it is, ills that are practiced in each unit.